Black Mountain Expansion Project Notice of Public Hearing — 230 Kilovolt Generation Tie Line

On Dec. 20, 2024, UNS Electric, Inc., a subsidiary of UniSource, filed an application for the Certificate of Environmental Compatibility (CEC) for the Black Mountain to Griffith 230 Kilovolt Generation Tie Line to serve the Black Mountain Expansion Project. The CEC is available for review at the following locations:

- Arizona Corporation Commission Docket Control Center, 1200 West Washington Street Suite 108, Phoenix, AZ 85007
- Kingman Library, 3269 N. Burbank St., Kingman, AZ 86409
- Mohave County Offices, 700 W. Beale St. Kingman, AZ 86401
- The Project website: uesaz.com/black-mountain

UniSource invites the public to an upcoming hearing before the Arizona Power Plant and Transmission Line Siting Committee.

Please see the opposite side of this postcard for hearing details.

Public comment will be taken in a special evening session on Monday, February 3, 2025, beginning at 5:30 p.m., via telephone, zoom, or in-person at the Beale Celebrations Event Center. Public comment may also be taken at other times during the hearing at the discretion of the Committee Chairman.

The public also can watch the hearing online or listen to the hearing via telephone. At least 24 hours in advance of the hearing, information regarding online and telephone hearing access, as well as any additional details regarding safety protocols will be posted on the project website at uesaz.com/black-mountain.



Notice of Public Hearing

Black Mountain to Griffith 230 Kilovolt
Generation Tie Line CEC

Beale Celebrations Event Center 201 N. 4th Street Kingman, AZ 86401

Hearing Dates and Start Times

Monday, February 3, 2025, 1:00 p.m. Tuesday, February 4, 2025, 9:00 a.m. Wednesday, February 5, 2025, 9:00 a.m. Thursday, February 6, 2025, 9:00 a.m. Friday, February 7, 2025, 9:00 a.m.

If a study area tour is scheduled, a notice with a map and itinerary will be posted on the project website.



UniSource Energy Services

ATTN: Black Mountain P.O. Box 711 Mail Stop CB200 Tucson, AZ 85701-0711





Learn more: uesaz.com/black-mountain